Form PTO-1595 1-31-92

Recordation Fo



10-07-1999

epartment of Commerce it and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the att

mico

1. Name of conveying party(ies) INDUSUM I GÖTEBORG AB

10-4-99

PATENT

Addit'l name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No

- 3. Nature of conveyance:
 - [] Assignment [] Merger
 - [] Security Agreement
 - [X] Change of name
 - [] Other

Execution Date: August 6, 1993

101163984 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

CAUSTEC AKTIEBOLAG c/o Göaverken Energy AB, Box 8734 S-402 75 Göteborg, Sweden

Addit'l. name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No

Application number(s) or patent number(s): 4.

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:

Patent Application No.(s) A.

Patent No.(s) 5,151,176

Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No

Name and address of party to whom correspondence 5. concerning document should be mailed:

> Pollock, Vande Sande & Amernick Suite 800

1990 M Street, N.W.

Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20036

- Total number of applications and patents involved [1]
- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)....\$40.00 [X] Enclosed
 - [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account [X] Charge deficiencies/credit overpayments to Deposit Account 22-0185
- 8. Deposit Account No: 22-0185 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9 Statement and signature.

> To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Mener Date: October 4, 1999

Richard Wiener Reg. No. 18,741 Total number of pages including cover sheet: [3]

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

10/05/1999 DHIGUYEN 00000209 5151176

PATENT REEL: 010281 FRAME: 0165



CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

Registration number:

556201-0461

Date of registration:

1979-08-27

Company name:

Caustec Aktiebolag

Address:

Box 8734

402 75 GÖTEBORG



I hereby certify that the records kept by this office show the following changes in the name of the above company:

Date of registration	Company name
1979-08-27	Aktiebolaget Svenska Maskinverken
1980-01-31	Sunrod International Aktiebolag
1987-09-23	Götaverken Energy NOC Aktiebolag
1988-10-28	Indusum i Göteborg Aktiebolag
1993-07-08	Caustec Aktiebolag

the latter being the present name of the company.

Sundsvall 1993-08-06

Ex officio

Catarina Forsoren

NOV 23.93

PATELIT AND PRADEMARK OFFICE





Beecksedress: Bedhusperine Telefon: vx 050-18 40 00 Postgira: 95 06 08-0 Teletax: 060-12 64 77 adm 060-11 56 29 info

PATENT REEL: 010281 FRAME: 0166

I, the undersigned, MIKAEL BRATT, Notary Public in Stockholm, Sweden, hereby certify that the photocopy overleaf fully agrees with the corresponding original document produced to me.

Stockholm, August 13, 1993

Ex of Fifty:

Notary Public

Fee SEK 90:-



PATENT REEL: 010281 FRAME: 0167

RECORDED: 10/04/1999